
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER 
UPPER INDRAVATI PROJECT,MUKHIGUDA 

KALAHANDI : ODISHA:766026 
e-mail ID- cceuip1987@gmail.com/louiipbbsr@gmail.com 

 

CCC,UIP, No:2067/                                                              Dated:07.09.2022 

1st Corrigendum to e-Procurement Notice No- CCE,UIIP-01(01-08)/2022-23, Dt. 30.08.2022 

1. The Bid Capacity Clause should be added as follows for all the 08 (Eight) number 

of works of the above e-Procurement Notice 

To qualify for award of contract each Bidder who meets the minimum 
qualification criteria will be qualified only if his available bid capacity is more than the 
amount put to tender. The available bid capacity will be calculated as under: 
Assessed Available Bid capacity = (A*N*2 - B)  
Where, 
A = Maximum value of the turnover of the bidder in any one year during  the 
last five years updated by giving 10% simple weight-age per year  to bring it to  the 
present 2022-23 price level. 
N = Number of years prescribed for completion of the work for which  bid         is 
invited. 
B =  Value of existing commitments of on-going works to be completed during 

the period of completion of the project up dating to the current year 2022-23 by 

giving  10% simple weight-age per year. 

2. The Annual Turnover Criteria for the following works of the above e-

Procurement Notice should be read as follows (Refer Section-2- Information & 

Instruction to Tenderers- General Instruction to Contractors- Clause- 9(a) of 

DTCN. 

Bid 
Identification 

No. 

Name of Work Annual turnover 
Criteria 

CCE,UIIP-01(06-
08)/2022-23 

Improvement of Service Road with Black Topping 
Distributaries off-taking Left Main Canal from RD 
00Km to 32.00Km under L.C  Division No.-I, 
Kusumkhunti. 

Should be read as 29.75 
Crore instead of NIL. 

CCE,UIIP-01(07-
08)/2022-23 

Improvement of service road with black topping 
Right Main Canal from RD 00Km to 41.00Km under 
RC Division No-I, Mukhiguda. 

Should be read as 27.60 
Crore instead of NIL. 

CCE,UIIP-01(08-
08)/2022-23 

Improvement of Service Road with Black Topping of 
Chhuriagarh Branch Canal from RD 00Km to 30.690 
Km (working RD 00 to 20.527Km). 

Should be read as 14.51 
Crore instead of NIL. 

mailto:cceuip1987@gmail.com/louiipbbsr@gmail.com


 
 

The bidders have to upload authenticate documents obtained from the 
competent authority like Superintending Engineer, Executive Engineer in support of 
Bid Capacity calculation & Annual Turnover calculation for last five year/ongoing 
works. These documents will be sent to the same competent authorities to check the 
authentication & if found incorrect/misleading necessary action as per codal 
provision shall be taken against the bidder. 
  All other terms and conditions will remain unaltered. 

             Sd/- 
Chief Construction Engineer 

                                         Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda 

Memo No. 2068/WE                                                              Dated:07.09.2022 

Copy submitted to the Principal Secretary to Government, W.R. Department, 
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information. 

Encl.: Corrigendum Notice      Sd/- 

Chief Construction Engineer 
                                             Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda 

Memo No. 2069/WE                                                              Dated:07.09.2022 

Copy along with hard copy and soft copy of 1st Corrigendum Notice forwarded to 

the Director, M & E, O/O Engineer-in-Chief, W/R, Odisha, Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar for 

information and necessary action. The Corrigendum Notice may please be floated in the 

Deptt. Website (www.dowrorissa.gov.in) at an early date.  

Encl.– Hard & Soft copy of Corrigendum Notice     Sd/-     
       Chief Construction Engineer 

        Upper Indravati Project,Mukhiguda 

Memo No. 2070/WE                                                              Dated:07.09.2022 

Copy along with hard copy and soft copy of 1st Corrigendum Notice forwarded to 

the Director, State portal Group (NIC) Secretariat Building, Bhubaneswar for information and 

necessary action. It is requested to kindly publish the Corrigendum Notice in the official 

web-site. 

Encl.– Hard & Soft copy of Corrigendum Notice   Sd/-        
             Chief Construction Engineer 
       Upper Indravati Project,Mukhiguda 
 
 
 
 
         
 

http://www.dowrorissa.gov.in/


Memo No. 2071-72/WE                                                              Dated:07.09.2022 

Copy along with copy of 1st Corrigendum Notice submitted to the FA-cum-Addl. 

Secretary to Govt, DOWR, Bhubaneswar / Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources, Odisha, Secha 

Sadan, Bhubaneswar for favour of information and necessary action. 

Encl.: Corrigendum Notice            Sd/-  

 Chief Construction Engineer 
               Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda 
         

Memo No. 2073/WE                                                              Dated:07.09.2022 

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Secretary to Govt, Information and Public Relation 

Department, Bhubaneswar for information with reference to this office letter No.1973WE, 

dt 30.08.2022. It is requested to publish the Corrigendum in one leading National English 

daily and one Odia daily in two consecutive issues. Action may please be taken to consume 

minimum possible space for the publication. The Advertising Agency may please be 

requested to the send the complimentary copies of the publications to the undersigned for 

necessary reference. 

Encl : Hard & Soft copy of Corrigendum Notice .                    Sd/-                                              

       Chief Construction Engineer 
              Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda 
     

Memo No. 2074/WE                                                              Dated:07.09.2022 

Copy to the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha Government Press, 

Madhupatna, Cuttack with a request to publish the notice in the next issue of Odisha 

Gazettee. 

Encl: Corrigendum Notice           Sd/- 

  Chief Construction Engineer 
              Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda 

MEMO NO. 2075-85/WE                                                              DATED:07.09.2022 

Copy to All Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers, under U.I.Irrigation 

Project/ FA & CAO, UIIP, Mukhiguda/ Liaison Officer, UIIP, BJB Nagar, Bhubaneswar/ Tender 

Call Register and Notice Board for information and wide circulation. 

Encl : Corrigendum Notice.                     Sd/-           

Chief Construction Engineer 
               Upper IndravatiProject,Mukhiguda 

 
 


